## **ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED**

Regd. Office: B4 / C5 Gods Gift CHS Ltd, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 Ph: 022- 79692512, CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945

06th October, 2023

To, The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011</u>

Ref.: Scrip Code-512441

Dear Sir(s)/ Madam,

As required under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, we are enclosing herewith the declaration received from the Promoters and Promoter Group of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023., for your kind perusal and Records.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For ENBEE TRADE & FINANCE LTD

Amarr Narendra Galla Managing Director DIN: 07138963

## **ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED**

Regd. Office: B4 / C5 Gods Gift CHS Ltd, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 Ph: 022- 79692512, CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945

To, The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011</u>

Ref.: Scrip Code-512441

Dear Sir(s)/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 31(4) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, we hereby declare and confirms that we, along with persons acting in concert, have not made any encumbrance over the shares held by us, directly or indirectly, during the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023.

Kindly take on record the above information and acknowledge the receipt of the same

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

For on behalf of all the Promoters and Promoters Group of ENBEE TRADE & FINANCE LTD

Amarr Narendra Galla Managing Director

Date:06th October, 2023

CC:

The Audit Committee
Enbee Trade and Finance Limited
B4 /C5, Gods Gift Chs Ltd,
N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel,
Mumbai – 400013,
Maharashtra